any single-family detached residential structure, or 2) for the demolition of any multi-family, single-family 
attached, or two-family residential structure, either twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00) plus four thousand 
dollars ($4,000.00) for each additional unit above the first unit for two (2) to five (5) unit buildings or seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) for each unit in the structure for buildings above five (5) units. The 
demolition tax will be adjusted annually on January 1st based on the Consumer Price Index. The tax imposed 
pursuant to this Subsection shall be in addition to the demolition permit fee established from time to time by